outfall_id
100-16-KAW-01
100-16-KAW-02
100-16-KAW-03
100-16-KAW-04
100-06-HIL-03
100-06-HIL-02
100-06-AND-02
100-06-AND-01
100-07-AND-01
100-07-PIN-01
100-07-PIN-02
100-18-PIN-01
100-18-PIN-02
100-18-KAW-04
100-18-KAW-03
100-17-KAW-03
100-17-KAW-04
100-17-KAW-05
100-17-KAW-06
100-18-KAW-02
100-18-KAW-01
100-17-BRA-01
100-18-BRA-01
100-17-BRA-02
100-19-PIN-01
100-19-PIN-02
100-19-PIN-03
100-19-PIN-04
100-19-BRA-01
100-19-BRA-02
100-19-BRA-03
100-30-CUL-01
100-29-CUL-01
100-29-CUL-02
100-30-CUL-02
100-31-WAG-01
100-32-WAG-01
100-32-WAG-02
100-31-WAG-02
100-32-SQU-01
100-31-SQU-01
100-31-SQU-02
100-32-SQU-02
100-31-SQU-03
100-31-SQU-04
100-32-SQU-05
100-32-SQU-06
100-32-SQU-03
100-32-SQU-04
100-33-SQU-01
100-33-SQU-02
100-32-BEI-01
100-32-FOR-01
100-29-FOR-01
100-29-FOR-02
100-32-FOR-02
100-33-WIL-01
100-33-WIL-02
100-28-WIL-02
100-28-WIL-03
100-20-CUL-01
100-20-CUL-02
100-20-CUL-03
100-20-CUL-04
100-21-CUL-01
100-20-CUL-05
100-20-CUL-06
100-21-CUL-02
100-17-WOL-01
100-20-WOL-01
100-21-CUL-03
100-16-CUL-01
100-21-CUL-04
100-16-KAW-05
100-17-KAW-01
100-16-KAW-06
100-17-KAW-02
100-05-HIL-02
100-05-HIL-01
100-04-HIL-01
100-05-HIL-03
100-05-HIL-04
100-05-HIL-05
100-05-POP-01
100-04-POP-03
100-04-POP-03
100-06-HIL-01
100-05-HIL-06
100-05-AND-01
100-04-POP-01
100-04-POP-02
100-03-POP-02
100-03-POP-01
100-04-HIL-02
100-03-HIL-01
100-03-HIL-02
100-10-HIL-03
100-10-HIL-02
100-10-ARN-01
100-10-ARN-02
100-10-ARN-03
100-10-ARN-04
100-10-ARN-05
100-10-ARN-06
100-16-WIL-01
100-21-WIL-01
100-22-MUL-01
100-15-MUL-02
100-15-MUL-01
100-22-MUL-02
100-15-COL-03
100-21-WIL-02
100-21-WIL-03
100-28-WIL-04
100-33-WIL-03
100-33-WIL-04
100-33-SQU-03
100-34-SQU-01
100-34-BAU-01
100-35-BAU-01
100-34-BAU-02
100-35-BAU-02
100-34-STE-01
100-27-STE-01
100-27-STE-02
100-34-STE-02
100-35-BEH-01
100-26-BEH-01
100-35-BEH-02
100-26-BEH-02
100-26-BEH-03
100-26-BEH-04
100-26-BEH-05
100-27-BEH-01
100-27-COL-01
100-27-COL-02
100-22-COL-03
100-22-COL-04
100-22-COL-05
100-22-COL-01
100-15-COL-04
100-15-COL-01
100-15-COL-02
100-11-FIS-05
100-11-FIS-06
100-14-FIS-01
100-14-FIS-02
100-03-KAW-01
100-10-KAW-01
100-10-KAW-02
100-03-KAW-02
100-02-KAW-01
100-02-KAW-04
100-02-KAW-03
100-11-FIS-01
100-11-ARN-02
100-02-FIS-01
100-02-FIS-02
100-11-ARN-03
100-11-ARN-04
100-12-MEY-01
100-01-MIL-02
100-01-MIL-05

watercours
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Anderson drain
Anderson drain
Anderson drain
Pine drain
Pine drain
Pine drain
Pine drain
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Bradford drain
Bradford drain
Bradford drain
Pine drain
Pine drain
Pine drain
Pine drain
Bradford drain
Bradford drain
Bradford drain
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Wagner drain
Wagner drain
Wagner drain
Wagner drain
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek
Beiser drain
Forster drain
Forster drain
Forster drain
Forster drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek

Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Wolverine drain
Wolverine drain
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Culver Creek
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river

Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Popp drain

Popp drain

Popp drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Anderson drain
Popp drain

Popp drain

Popp drain

Popp drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain

Amold drain
Amold drain
Amold drain
Amold drain
Amold drain
Amold drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Muldoon drain
Muldoon drain
Muldoon drain
Muldoon drain
Cole drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain

Squaconning Creek
Squaconning Creek

Bauer drain
Bauer drain
Bauer drain
Bauer drain
Stephen drain
Stephen drain
Stephen drain
Stephen drain

Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain

Cole drain
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Fischer drain
Amold drain
Meyers drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain

X
661862.9804
661847.0369
661836.3113
661850.5155
657859.1977
657891.0207
657392.4600
658580.5197
658614.1106
657860.9657
657896.3246
657894.5566
657855.6618
658667.1490
658667.1490
658702.5079
658700.7400
658700.7400
658697.2041
658656.5413
658430.2443
658691.9003
658654.7734
658700.7400
657866.2695
657905.1643
657903.3964
657860.9657
658546.9287
658665.3811
658644.1657
658677.7567
658711.3477
658709.5797
658672.4528
658720.6267
658767.6755
658773.5565
658726.5078
658797.0809
658747.0916
658761.7944
658808.8431
658700.0429
658755.9133
659623.3738
659679.2441
660235.0069
660229.1258
660287.9367
660282.0556
660237.9475
659135.2435
659444.0006
659520.4547
659499.8709
660570.2289
660814.2941
660814.2941
660746.6616
660037.9905
660061.5148
660143.8500
660105.6230
660305.5800
660264.4124
660255.5907
660323.2232
659802.7469
659796.8659
660926.0348
660964.2618
661002.4889
660299.6989
660261.4718
660302.6394
660264.4124
660255.5907
660293.8178
660332.0449
659973.2985
660032.1094
660026.2283
660287.9367
660343.8070
660340.8665
658667.6970
658720.6267
658711.8051
661822.9007
661828.7818
661911.1170
661911.1170
661858.1872
661911.1170
662293.3877
662358.0797
662234.5768
662416.8906
662366.9013
662378.6635
662428.6527
661911.1170
661914.0575
661837.6034
661840.5439
662302.2094
662316.9121
662375.7230
662366.9013
662658.0152
661843.4845
661840.5439
661308.3055
661317.1271
661387.7002
661834.6629
661890.5332
663204.9564
663507.8324
663443.1404
663901.8653
663249.0645
663240.2429
663304.9349
663304.9349
664048.8925
664048.8925
664104.7628
664295.8982
663869.5193
663510.7729
663510.7729
663463.7242
662866.7938
662934.4263
663469.6053
663443.1404
663443.1404
663434.3188
663466.6648
662563.9178
662531.5718
664048.8925
664116.5250
664116.5250
664045.9519
663028.5237
663037.3454
663113.7995
663116.7400
664463.5092
664539.9633
664539.9633
664422.3416
664510.5579
664542.9039
664778.1474
664781.0880
664704.6338
665777.9324
665483.8780
665445.6509

y
342794.1638

342799.0918
342762.2768
342754.7399
345801.5783
345806.8821
345004.2346
345021.9141
344995.3949
343411.3153
343413.0833
343370.6526
343370.6526
342914.5225
342872.0918
342877.3957
342921.5943
343319.3822
343388.3321
343390.1000
343287.5591
342283.3658
342274.5261
342233.8634
341024.5883
341024.5883
340987.4615
340983.9256
341024.5883
340998.0691
341063.4831
339841.8325
339859.5120
339797.6339
339794.0980
337436.5167
337430.6356
337365.9436
337315.9544
337174.8083
337157.1650
337098.3541
337110.1163
337042.4838
337042.4838
337057.1865
337054.2460
337598.2466
337659.9980
337642.3548
337442.3978
337077.7703
338609.7938
338659.7830
338653.9019
338606.8532
338615.6748
338612.7343
338659.7830
338656.8425
341029.8615
341076.9102
341068.0885
341023.9804
341185.7103
341159.2454
341220.9968
341238.6401
341873.7976
341820.8678
341838.5111
341882.6192
341829.6894
342835.3555
342767.7230
342726.5554
342632.4580
345043.7040
345117.2176
345061.3473
345778.8400
345781.7806
345825.8888
346166.9919
346169.9324
346225.8027
345846.4726
345843.5320
345431.8559
346272.8514
346219.9216
346219.9216
346275.7920
345096.6338
345096.6338
345073.1095
345031.9419
345017.2391
344199.7679
344143.8976
344076.2651
344129.1949
343661.6484
343594.0158
341891.4409
341832.6300
341835.5705
341891.4409
341888.5003
341835.5705
341882.6192
341085.7318
341021.0398
338671.5452
338609.7938
338615.6748
337157.1650
337154.2245
337095.4136
337092.4730
337089.5325
337083.6514
338624.4965
338683.3074
338680.3668
338618.6154
338630.3776
338689.1884
338633.3181
338686.2479
338900.9076
339015.5888
338962.6590
339489.0164
340230.0335
340230.0335
340653.4718
341035.7426
341082.7913
341832.6300
341906.1436
342391.3333
342335.4630
343494.0374
343494.0374
343435.2265
343435.2265
345090.7527
345037.8230
345037.8230
345090.7527
346258.1487
346272.8514
346222.8622
345070.1689
345070.1689
345123.0987
345126.0393
345070.1689
345070.1689
345087.8122
346175.8135
346102.2999

owner
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission
road commission

outfall_id
100-01-MIL-03
100-01-MIL-04
100-01-VAN-01
100-12-MEY-02
100-12-MEY-03
100-12-MEY-04
100-12-MEY-05
100-12-MEY-06
100-12-MEY-08
100-13-MIL-05
100-14-MIL-01
100-23-MIL-01
100-23-MIL-02
100-13-MIL-01
100-13-MIL-02
100-13-MIL-03
100-13-MIL-04
100-23-MIL-03
100-23-MIL-04
100-23-COL-05
100-23-COL-06
100-23-KRA-01
100-23-KRA-02
100-24-KRA-01
100-24-KRA-02
100-24-KRA-03
100-24-KRA-04
100-24-KRA-07
100-24-KRA-08
100-24-KRA-09
100-24-KRA-10
100-26-KOL-01
100-35-KOL-01
100-25-MEE-03
100-25-MEE-05
100-36-WEI-01
100-36-WEI-02
100-35-BEH-03
100-35-BEH-04
100-36-BEH-01
100-36-BEH-02
100-36-WEI-03
100-36-WEI-04
100-36-BAX-01
10E-31-SAL-01
10E-30-KES-10
10E-31-SAL-02
100-25-BAX-03
100-25-BAX-04
100-36-BAX-02
100-36-BAX-03
100-36-BAX-04
100-36-BAX-05
100-36-BAX-06
100-36-BAX-07
100-36-BAX-08
100-36-BAX-09
100-36-BAX-10
100-36-BAX-11
100-36-BAX-12
100-36-BAX-13
10E-30-KES-05
10E-30-KES-06
10E-30-KES-07
10E-30-KES-08
10E-30-KES-01
10E-30-KES-02
10E-30-KES-03
10E-30-BAX-01
100-25-MEE-03
100-25-MEE-01
10E-30-BAX-02
100-25-BAX-01
100-13-MIL-17
100-13-MIL-13
100-13-MIL-14
100-12-MIL-01
100-01-MIL-01
100-12-MIL-02
100-36-BAX-14
100-36-BAX-15
100-36-BAX-17
100-36-BAX-18
100-36-BAX-19
100-36-BAX-20
10E-31-SAL-03
10E-31-SAL-04
10E-31-SAL-05
10E-30-SAL-01
10E-30-SAL-02
10E-30-SAL-03
10E-30-SAL-04
10E-30-SAL-05
10E-30-KES-11
10E-30KES-12
10E-30-KES-09
10E-30-KES-04
100-25-MEE-06
100-25-BAX-02
100-25-MEE-07
100-25-MEE-08
100-25-MEE-02
100-24-KRA-11
100-25-KRA-01
100-24-KRA-12
100-24-KRA-13
100-24-KRA-14
100-24-KRA-15
100-24-KRA-16
100-24-KRA-17
100-24-KRA-05
100-24-KRA-06
100-13-MIL-18
100-13-MIL-19
100-13-MIL-20
100-13-MIL-21
100-13-MIL-22
100-13-MIL-23
100-13-MIL-24
100-13-MIL-15
100-13-MIL-16
100-13-MIL-07
100-13-MIL-08
100-13-MIL-09
100-13-MIL-10
100-13-MIL-11
100-13-MIL-12
100-13-MIL-06
100-22-COL-06
100-22-COL-07
100-15-WIL-01
100-22-WIL-01
100-27-COL-03
100-28-WIL-01
100-33-WIL-05
100-29-FOR-03
100-27-STE-03
100-19-BRA-04
100-19-BRA-05
100-19-BRA-06
100-09-HIL-01
100-10-HIL-01
100-12-MEY-07
100-12-MIL-03
100-12-MIL-04
100-12-MIL-05
100-01-KAW-04
100-01-KAW-03
100-01-KAW-02
100-01-KAW-01
100-02-KAW-02
100-21-WIL-04
100-21-WIL-05
100-22-COL-02
100-26-KOL-02
100-28-WII-05
100-02-KAW-05
100-02-KAW-06
100-02-UNK-01
100-02-UNK-02
100-02-UNK-03
100-02-UNK-04

watercours
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Vandevere drain
Meyers drain
Meyers drain
Meyers drain
Meyers drain
Meyers drain
Meyers drain
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Kolb drain
Kolb drain
Meed drain
Meed drain
Weiss drain
Weiss drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Behmlander drain
Weiss drain
Weiss drain
Baxman drain
Salzburg drain
Kesemeier drain
Salzburg drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Baxman drain
Meed drain
Meed drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Baxman drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Salzburg drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Kesemeier drain
Meed drain
Baxman drain
Meed drain
Meed drain
Meed drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Krainer drain
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drive
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drive
Cole drain
Cole drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Cole drain
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Forster drain
Stephen drain
Bradford drain
Bradford drain
Bradford drain

Hildebrandt drain
Hildebrandt drain

Meyers drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Mill Pond drain
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
Wilcox drain
Wilcox drain
Cole drain

Kolb drain
Wilcox drain
Kawkawlin river
Kawkawlin river
unknown drain
unknown drain
unknown drain
unknown drain

X
665466.2347
665407.4238
666510.1278
665516.2240
665472.1158
665525.0456
665469.1753
665113.3694
665527.9861
665122.1911
665072.2018
665060.4396
664251.7900
665666.1917
665657.3701
665722.0620
665736.7648
664531.1417
664589.9526
664463.5092
664592.8931
665075.1424
665075.1424
665128.0721
665122.1911
665345.6724
665360.3751
665922.0190
665869.0892
666151.3815
666201.3707
665019.2720
665036.9153
666266.0627
666318.9925
666318.9925
666260.1816
665045.7369
665045.7369
665113.3694
665557.3916
666042.5813
666121.9760
666642.4523
667801.0266
667818.6699
667892.1835
666633.6307
666692.4416
666651.2739
666651.2739
666645.3929
666645.3929
666645.3929
666651.2739
666645.3929
666648.3334
666648.3334
666654.2145
666651.2739
666651.2739
667277.6098
667336.4207
667336.4207
667277.6098
667959.8160
668009.8053
668027.4485
666748.3119
666266.0627
666665.9767
666724.7875
666668.9172
666648.3334
666648.3334
666648.3334
665954.3650
665945.5434
666671.8578
666693.3511
666691.5932
666691.5932
666698.6251
666691.5932
666652.9176
667526.6341
667560.0358
667656.7247
667932.7277
667955.5815
667955.5815
667930.9697
667879.9883
667665.5146
667695.4003
667398.3015
668052.2704
666308.3533
666656.4335
666318.9012
666313.6272
666679.2873
665912.8076
665912.8076
666157.1669
666201.1165
666246.8240
666280.2256
666276.7096
666245.0660
665478.5863
665506.7140
666691.5932
666688.0772
666691.5932
666693.3511
666689.8352
666691.5932
666661.7075
666688.0772
666688.0772
666686.3192
666668.7394
666547.4387
666317.1432
666222.2122
665914.5656
665139.1006
663488.9425
663485.8172
661913.7915
661907.5409
662470.0949
661829.4085
661854.0127
660254.9625
663475.4172
658698.7298
658696.5142
658654.1703
661851.5628
661920.0327
665110.2813
666676.5899
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